
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

September 20, 2012       Legistar Item: 12-8170 

 

 

TO: Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman 

  Public Works and Services Committee 

 

FROM: John C. Rooney 

  Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer 

 

RE: Change Order No. 1, Contract 38-12 (K2-043) Sewer & Lateral 

 Lining, Musson Brothers. 

 

 

Attached is Change Order No. 1 on the above contract for extending the completion 

date from September 22, 2012 to October 19, 2012.  The work required extra 

cleaning to the laterals that was not expected.  

 

 

 

 

 

JCR:JRH 

FILE 38-12 

Joy Hansche 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
City Hall 

730 Washington Avenue 
Racine, WI 53403 

262.636.9191 
Fax: 262.636.9545 

 

 

 
Office of the City Engineer 
 
 
 
John C. Rooney, P.E. 

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 
City Engineer 

 

 


